70 MHz AND 140 MHz IF TO IF
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS
D-100F 08•04
70 MHz AND
140 MHz
IF TO IF
FREQUENCY
CONVERTERS

 N
O
IS
E
 (
dB
c) Maximum Phase Noise
Typical Phase Noise
TYPICAL PHASE NOISE CHARACTERISTICS
(1.0 Hz BANDWIDTH)
FIXED TUNED CONVERTERS
SYNTHESIZED, 1 MHz STEP SIZE CONVERTERS
Input Output
Frequency Frequency Bandwidth
Model Number (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) Description
U/D-70/140-40 70 140 40 Combined Up/Downconverter
140 70 40
U-70/140-40 70 140 40 Upconverter
D-140/70-40 140 70 40 Downconverter
U/D-70/140-54 70 140 54 Combined Up/Downconverter
140 70 54
U-70/140-54 70 140 54 Upconverter
D-140/70-54 140 70 54 Downconverter
*Note: The bandwidth specified is only applicable to the guaranteed specifications.
There are no bandwidth limitations within ±20 MHz of center frequency.
Input Output
Frequency Frequency Bandwidth
Model Number (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) Description
U/D-70/140-40-1M 70 100–180 40 Combined Up/Downconverter
100–180 70 40
U-70/140-40-1M 70 100–180 40 Upconverter
D-140/70-40-1M 100–180 70 40 Downconverter
U/D-70/140-54-1M 70 100–180 54 Combined Up/Downconverter
100–180 70 54
U-70/140-54-1M 70 100–180 54 Upconverter
D-140/70-54-1M 100–180 70 54 Downconverter
U/D-70/70-10-1M 70 50–90 10* Combined Up/Downconverter
50–90 70 10*
U-70/70-10-1M 70 50–90 10* Upconverter
D-70/70-10-1M 50–90 70 10* Downconverter
SPECIFICATIONS
OPTION
15. 50 ohm IF impedance.